Pro forma net cash 103,022

Considering that Mediolanum S.p.A is a Holding Company, readers are referred to the Third Quarter Report at

September 30, 2007, as approved by the Board of Directors today, for full details on the performance of the

Mediolanum Group in the period.

The strength of Mediolanum S.p.A. and of the Mediolanum Group, as indicated by their financial position and

result of operations as reported in the 2007 Third Quarter Report, as of today enables the distribution of an

interim dividend.

The Company and the Group it heads are expected to report further earnings growth for the full year 2007.

Independent auditors’ opinion

The independent auditors Reconta Ernst & Young S.p.A. (the auditors responsible for auditing the company’s

accounts under art. 155 of Legislative Decree No. 58 of February 24, 1998) expressed their opinion on this report

and the accounts attached hereto pursuant to article 2433-bis, paragraph 5, of the Italian Civil Code.

61

2007 INTERIM DIVIDEND

62

THIRD QUARTER REPORT

Pro forma Balance sheet
Assets
€ Sept. 30, 2007 * Dividend received Pro forma

Non current assets

Receivables from shareholders for unpaid calls - -

Fixed assets

Intangible assets 54,625 - 54,625

Tangible assets 174,306 - 174,306

Investments in subsidiaries and associates 550,809,118 - 550,809,118

Available-for-sale financial assets 260,018,812 - 260,018,812

Total Non current assets 811,056,861 - 811,056,861

Current assets

Current assets

Subsidiaries 701,323 - 701,323

Related parties 11,964 - 11,964

Others 18,310,314 - 18,310,314

Total Receivables 19,023,601 - 19,023,601

Cash and cash equivalents

Bank deposits 43,451,584 59,570,000 103,021,584

Cash 16,667 - 16,667

Total Cash and cash equivalents 43,468,251 59,570,000 103,038,251

Tax Assets

Current 9,351,138 - 9,351,138

Deferred 113,622 - 113,622

Total Tax Assets 9,464,760 - 9,464,760

Other assets 95,651 - 95,651

Total Current assets 72,052,263 59,570,000 131,622,263

TOTAL ASSETS 883,109,124 59,570,000 942,679,124

(*) Accounts at September 30, 2007 included in the Group’s Quarterly Report at September 30, 2007.

63

2007 INTERIM DIVIDEND

€ Sept. 30, 2007 * Dividend received Pro forma

Shareholders’ equity and liabilities

Capital and reserves

Share capital 72,942,120 - 72,942,120

Treasury shares (2,045,116) - (2,045,116)

Share premium account 51,226,249 - 51,226,249

Retained earnings 223,214,615 - 223,214,615

Valuation reserve for AFS financial instruments 83,521,244 - 83,521,244

Net profit (loss) for the period 106,474,795 58,587,095 165,061,890

Total Capital and reserves 535,333,907 58,587,095 593,921,002

Non current liabilities

Completion-of-service entitlements 1,346,166 - 1,346,166

Total Non current liabilities 1,346,166 - 1,346,166

Liabilities

Current liabilities

Due to banks 278,032,021 - 278,032,021

Other financial liabilities at amortised cost 43,620,518 - 43,620,518

Due to suppliers 1,124,324 - 1,124,324

Other payables 1,890,173 - 1,890,173

Tax liabilities

Current 3,644,417 - 3,644,417

Deferred 4,655,745 982,905 5,638,650

Other liabilities 13,461,853 - 13,461,853

Current liabilities 346,429,051 982,905 347,411,956

TOTAL LIABILITIES 347,775,217 982,905 348,758,122

TOTAL SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 883,109,124 59,570,000 942,679,124

(*) Accounts at September 30, 2007 included in the Group’s Quarterly Report at September 30, 2007.

Shareholders’ equity and liabilities

Pro forma Income Statement

64

THIRD QUARTER REPORT

€ Sept. 30, 2007 * Dividend received Pro forma

Commission income - - -

Commission expense

acquisition of insurance contracts - - -

other - - -

Interest income and similar income 1,742,027 - 1,742,027

Interest expense and similar charges (10,430,619) - (10,430,619)

Gains/losses from trading 429 - 429

Income from equity investments

dividends from subsidiaries 123,693,073 59,570,000 183,263,073

gains on sale of equity investments 12,035 - 12,035

Income from other financial instruments

dividends from available-for-sale financial assets 453,094 - 453,094

gains from available-for-sale financial assets - - -

Impairment

equity investments (700,000) - (700,000)

Other income 650,531 - 650,531

Staff costs (4,962,653) - (4,962,653)

Other administrative expenses (5,642,049) - (5,642,049)

Other expenses

losses on disposal of property, plant and equipment (11,924) - (11,924)

other expenses (3,360,489) (3,360,489)

Amortisation and depreciation

intangible assets (72,955) - (72,955)

tangible assets (155,176) - (155,176)

Tax expense

Current 5,312,326 - 5,312,326

Deferred (52,855) (982,905) (1,035,760)

Total tax expense 5,259,471 (982,905) 4,276,566

NET PROFIT (LOSS) FOR THE PERIOD 106,474,795 58,587,095 165,061,890

(*) Accounts at September 30, 2007 included in the Group’s Quarterly Report at September 30, 2007.

Basiglio, November 8, 2007

For the Board of Directors

The Chairman

(Roberto Ruozi)

SCHEDULES

Parent
Company’s
Accounts

at September 30

2007

MEDIOLANUM S.p.A.

66

THIRD QUARTER REPORT

Balance sheet
Assets
€ Sept. 30, 2007 Dec. 31, 2006

Non current assets

Receivables from shareholders for unpaid calls - -

Fixed assets

Intangible assets 54,625 124,735

Tangible assets 174,306 302,004

Investments in subsidiaries and associates 550,809,118 550,809,118

Available-for-sale financial assets 260,018,812 299,465,421